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Petition for an Alternative Form of Regulation
Staff Report of Technical Session - AMENDED

Dear Ms. Howland:

On March 1, 2011, representatives of Union Telephone Company, the Office of
Consumer Advocate and Commission Staff met in a technical session following the pre-
hearing conference in the above-captioned matter. As a result of that session, the parties
have agreed upon a proposed procedural schedule for the Commission’s consideration.

Data Requests on Petition
Data Responses Due

Technical Session/Settlement Conference

Track 1 - if a Settlement is reached:

Settlement Filing
Hearing on Settlement

3/18/11
4/6/11
4/18/11

5/6/11
5/13/11

Track 2 - if a Settlement is not reached:

Rebuttal Testimony
Data Requests on Rebuttal

Data Responses on Rebuttal

Surrebuttal Testimony

Technical Session in lieu of discovery

Hearing on the Merits

5/6/11
5/18/11
6/1/11
6/8/11
6/13/11
6/16/11

Notwithstanding the above, if no rebuttal testimony is filed on May 6, the parties have
agreed that the hearing on the merits should be held on May 13, 2011.

Sincerely,

/ ew J. Fossum
Staff Attorney



