CHAIRMAN Thomas B. Getz

COMMISSIONERS Clifton C. Below Amy L. Ignatius

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR AND SECRETARY Debra A. Howland

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

March 1, 2011

Debra A. Howland Executive Director – New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit St., Ste. 10 Concord, NH 03301

> Re: DT 11-024, Union Telephone Company Petition for an Alternative Form of Regulation Staff Report of Technical Session - AMENDED

RECEIVED MAR 0 1 2011 NH PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Dear Ms. Howland:

On March 1, 2011, representatives of Union Telephone Company, the Office of Consumer Advocate and Commission Staff met in a technical session following the prehearing conference in the above-captioned matter. As a result of that session, the parties have agreed upon a proposed procedural schedule for the Commission's consideration.

Data Requests on Petition	3/18/11
Data Responses Due	4/6/11
Technical Session/Settlement Conference	4/18/11
Track 1 - if a Settlement is reached:	

Track 2 - if a Settlement is not reached:

Settlement Filing Hearing on Settlement

Rebuttal Testimony	5/6/11
Data Requests on Rebuttal	5/18/11
Data Responses on Rebuttal	6/1/11
Surrebuttal Testimony	6/8/11
Technical Session in lieu of discovery	6/13/11
Hearing on the Merits	6/16/11

Notwithstanding the above, if no rebuttal testimony is filed on May 6, the parties have agreed that the hearing on the merits should be held on May 13, 2011.

Sincerely,

5/6/11

5/13/11

Matthew J. Fossum Staff Attorney Tel. (603) 271-2431

FAX (603) 271-3878

TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

> Website: www.puc.nh.gov